
Commonwealth of Kentucky
EEC
DNR

Surface Mining Information System
 01/17/2017Permits Issue or Denied

December  2016

Page 1 of 2

BELL
BOYD

CLAY
FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

JOHNSON
KNOTT
KNOX

LAWRENCE
LESLIE

MAGOFFIN
MUHLENBERG
OHIO
PERRY

County
8070413
8108030
8108040
8260692
8360456
8360460
8365659
8365664
8365668
8480370
8485553
8485578
8485586
8510055
8515014
8517009
8540241
8545032
8580236
8600542
8615356
8615357
8648039
8660346
8660370
8770233
8890147
8928008
8970584
8978058

Permit No
MI-6
RN-6
SU-5
RN-1
MI-4
MI-5
SU-4
SU-4
MI-8
SU-2
SU-2
SU-3
NW-1
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
RN-3
MI-20
AM-3
AM-3
NW-1
RN-3
RN-6
MI-1
SU-5
RN-1
MA-2
MI-7
RN-6
RN-6

Type
COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC
RIVERWAY SOUTH INC
BIG SANDY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
B & W RESOURCES INC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
DOUBLE BRANCH ENERGY LLC
ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC
ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC
ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC
WARRIOR COAL LLC
WARRIOR COAL LLC
D & J COAL COMPANY LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
INVESTMENT ENERGY LLC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS, LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
EMBER ENERGY LLC
KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ICG HAZARD LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC

Permittee
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/12/2016
12/27/2016
12/14/2016
12/20/2016
12/08/2016
12/13/2016
12/12/2016
12/05/2016
12/12/2016
12/20/2016
12/02/2016
12/12/2016
12/02/2016
12/22/2016
12/27/2016
12/22/2016
12/12/2016
12/01/2016
12/12/2016
12/08/2016
12/22/2016
12/12/2016
12/01/2016
12/02/2016
12/08/2016
12/06/2016
12/06/2016
12/08/2016
12/02/2016
12/14/2016

Final Date
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
LONDON
PRESTONSBURG
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
LONDON
LONDON

Regional Office



Commonwealth of Kentucky
EEC
DNR

Surface Mining Information System
 01/17/2017Permits Issue or Denied

December  2016

Page 2 of 2

PERRY
PIKE

UNION
WHITLEY

County
8978063
8980365
8980378
8980601
8980603
8980808
8980824
8984096
8984320
8984356
8984368
8984517
8984521
8984525
8984528
8984530
8984532
8984536
8984541
8989169
8989174
9139011
9180476

Permit No
SU-1
MI-11
MI-13
RN-4
RN-4
RN-1
RN-2
RN-3
RN-2
MI-5
MI-1
SU-1
SU-2
SU-1
SU-1
SU-2
SU-1
SU-1
SU-4
NW-1
SU-5
SU-2
AM-1

Type
BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
APEX ENERGY INC
CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION
COVENANT COAL CORPORATION INC
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
OLD KEENE COAL LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
UC PROCESSING LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/14/2016
12/13/2016
12/15/2016
12/06/2016
12/06/2016
12/14/2016
12/12/2016
12/07/2016
12/15/2016
12/01/2016
12/19/2016
12/12/2016
12/19/2016
12/29/2016
12/13/2016
12/20/2016
12/20/2016
12/06/2016
12/28/2016
12/22/2016
12/13/2016
12/14/2016
12/22/2016

Final Date
LONDON
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


