Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied December 2016

Page 1 of 2

01/17/2017

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070413	MI-6	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	12/12/2016	MIDDLESBORO
BOYD	8108030 8108040	RN-6 SU-5	RIVERWAY SOUTH INC BIG SANDY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	Issued Issued	12/27/2016 12/14/2016	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
CLAY	8260692	RN-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/20/2016	LONDON
FLOYD	8360456 8360460 8365659 8365664 8365668	MI-4 MI-5 SU-4 SU-4 MI-8	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	12/08/2016 12/13/2016 12/12/2016 12/05/2016 12/12/2016	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480370 8485553 8485578 8485586	SU-2 SU-2 SU-3 NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC REVELATION ENERGY LLC REVELATION ENERGY LLC DOUBLE BRANCH ENERGY LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued	12/20/2016 12/02/2016 12/12/2016 12/02/2016	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8510055 8515014 8517009	SU-2 SU-2 SU-2	ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC	Issued Issued Issued	12/22/2016 12/27/2016 12/22/2016	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540241 8545032	RN-3 MI-20	WARRIOR COAL LLC WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued Issued	12/12/2016 12/01/2016	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580236	AM-3	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/12/2016	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600542	AM-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	12/08/2016	LONDON
KNOX	8615356 8615357	NW-1 RN-3	INVESTMENT ENERGY LLC MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued Issued	12/22/2016 12/12/2016	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8648039	RN-6	KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS, LLC	Issued	12/01/2016	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660346 8660370	MI-1 SU-5	B & W RESOURCES INC REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued Issued	12/02/2016 12/08/2016	LONDON LONDON
MAGOFFIN	8770233	RN-1	EMBER ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/06/2016	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8890147	MA-2	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/06/2016	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8928008	MI-7	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	12/08/2016	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970584 8978058	RN-6 RN-6	ICG HAZARD LLC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued Issued	12/02/2016 12/14/2016	LONDON LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied

December 2016

Page 2 of 2

01/17/2017

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PERRY	8978063	SU-1	BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC	Issued	12/14/2016	LONDON
PIKE	8980365	MI-11	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	12/13/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980378	MI-13	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	12/15/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980601	RN-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	12/06/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980603	RN-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	12/06/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980808	RN-1	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/14/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980824	RN-2	COVENANT COAL CORPORATION INC	Issued	12/12/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984096	RN-3	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	12/07/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984320	RN-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/15/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984356	MI-5	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	12/01/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984368	MI-1	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	12/19/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984517	SU-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/12/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984521	SU-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/19/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984525	SU-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/29/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984528	SU-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/13/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984530	SU-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/20/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984532	SU-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/20/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984536	SU-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/06/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984541	SU-4	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/28/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8989169	NW-1	OLD KEENE COAL LLC	Issued	12/22/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8989174	SU-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/13/2016	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9139011	SU-2	UC PROCESSING LLC	Issued	12/14/2016	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180476	AM-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	12/22/2016	MIDDLESBORO